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From: Smith, Cindy

Sent: Thursday, March 05, 2009 6:30 PM

To: Clifford, John; Dick, Jere 1; Clay, Bill; Coursey, Sharon M; Gaston, Beth; Levy,
Jane E; McNally, Andrea; Shea, Kevin; Smith, Cindy J

Subject: I'W: USTR Comments on “Trace Amounts™ Paper

| spoke to David tonight. Actually, when | went back and looked at what he was proposing, | didn't
see how it was inconsistent with the timeline. But | gave him the timeline anyway, which he
confirmed he had. | confirmed with him that everthing is on hold until some time next week. The
interagency trade group wants to have a meeting to go over things, so we will have plenty of time
to get all the documents finely tuned. So all actions regarding permits are on hold until Csec tells
us otherwise.

From: Lazarus, David

Sent: Thursday, March 05, 2009 6:09 PM

To: 'Howard.Wetzel @fas.usda.gov'; Hicks, Ron; Bryce.Quick@fsis.usda.gov;

Daniel. Engeljohn@fsis.usda.gov; William.Smith@fsis.usda.gov; Ronald.Jones@fsis.usda.gov
Cc: Clay.Hamilton@fas.usda.gov; David.Egelhofer@fas.usda.gov; Pat.Sheikh@fas.usda.gov;
Suzanne.Hale@fas.usda.gov; Smith, Cindy

Subject: RE: USTR Comments on "Trace Amounts" Paper

Attached is the CBP data | have.

This section is referred to FAS.

This section is referred to USTR.
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This section is referred to USTR.

This section is referred to FAS.
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From: Smith, Cindy

Sent: Thursday, March 19, 2009 11:55 AM
To: Mather, Chris

Subject: FW:

Chris,

You may already be plugged in to the direction today from David L. for FSIS/APHIS/FAS to
proceed with reissuing permits associated with the trace amount issue, but just to be safe, above
you will find the communications strategy plan document and below you will find the list of action
steps.

Secondarily, it is the communications strategy document above that after you have settled in, |
would like to work to adopt an SCP for the Department on how we approach these types of
communications roll-outs.

Hope you are doing well.

Cindy.

This section is referred to FSIS.



This section is referred to FSIS.

From: Lazarus, David

Sent: Wednesday, March 18, 2009 7:32 PM

To: 'Clay.Hamilton @fas.usda.gov'; Jane_Doherty@ustr.eop.gov

Cc: Jere.L.Dick@aphis.usda.gov; Pat.Sheikh@fas.usda.gov; Howard.Wetzel@fas.usda.gov;
Catherine.S.Fulton@aphis.usda.gov; Philip.Derfler@fsis.usda.gov; Holtzman, Max; Michener,
Michael; Smith, Cindy

Subject: RE: Update on 2% issue

Yes, please go ahead. Thank you.

This section is referred to FAS.



This section is referred to FAS.



This section is referred to FAS.

b€ 4
DRAFT Strengthening Import Permit Policies -
Communication Strategy.doc (43.0KB)

(43.0KB)
>>



This section is referred to FSIS.



This section is referred to FSIS.



This section is referred to FSIS.



This section is referred to FAS.

This section is referred to USTR.



This section is referred to USTR.



This section is referred to FAS.



This section is referred to FAS.

This section is referred to FSIS.



This section is referred to FSIS.



This section is referred to FAS.

This section is referred to USTR.



This section is referred to USTR.

This section is referred to FAS.

This section is referred to FSIS.



This section is referred to FSIS.



This section is referred to FAS.



This section is referred to FAS.

This section is referred to FSIS.

This section is referred to FAS.



This section is referred to FAS.

This section is referred to USTR.



This section is referred to USTR.

This section is referred to FAS.



This section is referred to FAS.

This section is referred to USTR.



This section is referred to USTR.

This section is referred to FAS.



This section is referred to FAS.

This section is referred to FSIS.

This section is referred to FAS.



This section is referred to FAS.

This section is referred to FSIS.



This section is referred to FAS.

This section is referred to USTR.



This section is referred to USTR.

This section is referred to FAS.



This section is referred to FAS.



From: Cindy.Smith@osec.usda.gov

To: Beth.Gaston@osec.usda.gov; John.Clifford@aphis.usda.gov; Jane.E.Levy@aphis.
usda.gov; Kevin.A.Shea@aphis.usda.qov; Jere.L.Dick@aphis.usda.gov; Bill.
Clay@aphis.usda.gov; Sharon.M.Coursey@aphis.usda.gov; Andrea.C.
McNally@aphis.usda.gov; Cindy.J.Smith@aphis.usda.gov

Subject: FW: USTR Comments on "Trace Amounts" Paper
Date: 03/05/2009 06:31 PM
Attachments: Feb 23 09 3 FSIS Permits.ppt

| spoke to David tonight. Actually, when | went back and looked at what he was
proposing, | didn't see how it was inconsistent with the timeline. But | gave him the
timeline anyway, which he confirmed he had. | confirmed with him that everthing is
on hold until some time next week. The interagency trade group wants to have a
meeting to go over things, so we will have plenty of time to get all the documents
finely tuned. So all actions regarding permits are on hold until Osec tells us

otherwise.

From: Lazarus, David

Sent: Thursday, March 05, 2009 6:09 PM

To: 'Howard. Wetzel@fas.usda.gov'; Hicks, Ron; Bryce.Quick@fsis.usda.gov; Daniel.
Engeljohn@fsis.usda.gov; William.Smith@fsis.usda.gov; Ronald.Jones@fsis.usda.gov
Cc: Clay.Hamilton@fas.usda.gov; David.Egelhofer@fas.usda.gov; Pat.Sheikh@fas.
usda.gov; Suzanne.Hale@fas.usda.gov; Smith, Cindy

Subject: RE: USTR Comments on "Trace Amounts” Paper

Aftached is the CBP data | have.
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This section is referred to USTR.
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